Medicare Part B Benefit Limit Program Criteria

2% Prime
.l
THERAPEUTICS™

Prior Authorization Criteria
1. ONE of the following:
A. The requested quantity (dose) does NOT exceed the program quantity limit
OR
B. Information has been provided in support of therapy with a higher quantity

Length of Approval: Approval length shall be determined based upon the prescriber’s anticipated course of therapy, unless there is a

superseding limitation to the duration in the source used to determine reasonable and necessary.

Benefit Limit Criteria

Program Target Drug

Note: Benefit limits apply to all available
MultiSource Code (MSC) products

Dosage/Strength

GPIs

NDC

System Setup Benefit
Limit

(Units / Day or as noted)

Member Friendly Benefit Limit
(Units / Day or as noted)

Dexcom G6 receiver
Dexcom G6 transmitter
Dexcom G6 sensor
Dexcom G7 receiver
Dexcom G7 sensor
Enlite glucose sensor

CGMs AR0225_0725

FreeStyle Libre reader

FreeStyle Libre 10 day sensor
FreeStyle Libre 14 day sensor
FreeStyle Libre 2 Reader
FreeStyle Libre 2 Sensor
FreeStyle Libre 2 Plus Sensor
FreeStyle Libre 3 Reader
FreeStyle Libre 3 Sensor
FreeStyle Libre 3 Plus Sensor

Guardian Link 3 Transmitter

Guardian Real-Time Replacement Monitor
Guardian Real-Time Replacement Monitor Pediatric

Guardian Sensor 3

Minilink Real Time Transmitter

Minimed 630G Guardian Press Starter Transmitter kit
Paradigm Real-Time Transmitter

Guardian 4 Sensor

Guardian 4 Transmitter Kit

Simplera Sync Sensor

Receiver
Transmitter

Sensors
Receiver
Sensor
Sensors
Reader

Sensor
Sensor
Reader
Sensor
Sensor
Reader
Sensor
Sensor
Transmitter

Monitor
Monitor
Sensors

Transmitter
Transmitter
Transmitter
Sensors

Transmitter

Sensor

97202012026200
97202012066300
97202012046300
97202012026200
97202012046300
97202012046300

97202012026200

97202012046300
97202012046300
97202012026200
97202012046300
97202012046300
97202012026200
97202012046300
97202012046300

97202012066300

97202012026200
97202012026200

97202012046300

97202012066300
97202012066300
97202012066300

97202012046300

97202012066300

97202012046300

08627-0091-**
08627-0016-**
08627-0053-**
08627-0078-01
08627-0077-01
76300-0008-05
57599-0000-21
57599-0002-**
57599-0000-19
57599-0001-**
57599-0803-**
57599-0800-**
57599-0835-00
57599-0820-00
57599-0818**
57599-0844-00
43169-0955-68
63000-0286-77
63000-0286-78
63000-0316-99
63000-0357-51
76300-0239-82
76300-0100-01
76300-0100-02
43169-0704-05
63000-0179-62
63000-0336-98
63000-0358-44
76300-0179-62
76300-0725-01
43169-0800-40
76300-7701-01
63000-0413-38
63000-0519-68
63000-0445-15
63000-0445-16
63000-0956-38
63000-0956-40

1 receiver / 365 days
1 transmitter / 90 days
4 sensors / 28 days
1 receiver / 365 days
3 sensors / 30 days
5 sensors / 30 days

1 reader / 365 days

3 sensors / 30 days
2 sensors / 28 days
1 reader / 365 days
2 sensors / 28 days
2 sensors / 30 days
1 reader / 365 days
2 sensors / 28 days
2 sensors / 30 days
1 transmitter / 365 days

1 monitor / 365 days
1 monitor / 365 days
4 sensors / 28 days

1 transmitter / 365 days
1 kit / 365 days
1 transmitter / 365 days
4 sensors / 28 days

1 transmitter / 365 days

4 sensors / 28 days

1 receiver / 365 days
1 transmitter / 90 days
4 sensors / 28 days
1 receiver / 365 days
3 sensors / 30 days
5 sensors / 30 days

1 reader / 365 days

3 sensors / 30 days
2 sensors / 28 days
1 reader / 365 days
2 sensors / 28 days
2 sensors / 30 days
1 reader / 365 days
2 sensors / 28 days
2 sensors / 30 days
1 transmitter / 365 days

1 monitor / 365 days
1 monitor / 365 days
4 sensors / 28 days

1 transmitter / 365 days
1 kit / 365 days
1 transmitter / 365 days
4 sensors / 28 days

1 transmitter / 365 days

4 sensors / 28 days



